
109 3rd Ave S
Franklin, TN 37064

(615)791-3217
City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-0849 Name:

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:9/27/2016 Work Session

On agenda: Final action:10/25/2016 10/25/2016

Title: *Consideration of Amendment 3 to TDOT Agreement 060118/PIN 108409.00 for the Hillsboro Road
Improvements Project (COF Contract No. 2011-0028)

Sponsors: Paul Holzen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PIN_108409.00_Hillsboro_Road_Amendment_3_Request_08-04-2016, 2. COF 2011-0028 Amend
3 _Law Approved_1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acknowledgedWork Session10/25/2016 1

approvedBoard of Mayor & Aldermen10/25/2016 1 Pass

DATE: October 11, 2016

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Paul Holzen, Director of Engineering

SUBJECT:
*Consideration of DRAFT Amendment 3 to TDOT Agreement 060118/PIN 108409.00 for the Hillsboro Road
Improvements Project (COF Contract No. 2011-0028)
Purpose
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA)
concerning the proposed Amendment 3 to the TDOT Funding Agreement 060118 (COF Contract No. 2011-0028) for the
Hillsboro Road at Claude Yates Drive Improvements Project.

Background
The completion date of the Hillsboro Road at Claude Yates Drive Improvements Project was established by Amendment
1 to the City’s contract with TDOT as December 31, 2013. Amendment 2 extended the contract completion date until
October 31, 2016.

This Amendment 3 is being proposed for an extension of the completion date to October 31, 2017. It is staff’s opinion
that this project can be completed by the proposed completion date.  The project is currently under construction.

Included with this agenda item are the following attachments:
1. Amendment 3 request letter to TDOT
2. Amendment 3 Agreement for execution

City of Franklin Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-0849, Version: 1

Financial Impact
There is no additional financial impact for the City in regards to this Contract completion date extension.

Recommendation
Staff recommends approval of Amendment 3 to TDOT Agreement 060118; PIN 108490.00 (COF Contract No. 2011-0028)
to extend the completion date from October 31, 2016, to October 31, 2017.

City of Franklin Printed on 5/13/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

